## MINNESOTA STATE ARMORY BUILDING COMMISSION

FOURTH FLOOR VETERAN'S SERVICE BUILDING 20 WEST 12TH STREET SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55155-2098

October 17, 1988

The Honorable Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State Office of the Secretary of State 180 State Office Building Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155

Dear Ms. Growe:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of orders appointing of the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission, a Minnesota Corporation, certifying that effective 13 October 1988, the named officers are the persons authorized to compose such commission and corporation under Section 193.142, Subdivision 2, Minnesota Statutes.

It is requested that the Special Orders be filed in your office to certify that the officers listed are members of said corporation and will, until a new commission is appointed, take care of all Minnesota State Armory Building Commission business.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Nesbitt Executive Director

MSABC

Encls 2

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT 191983

Jean Ambracov Score

Secretary of States



## STATE OF MINNESOTA, DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS MINNESOTA ARMY NATIONAL GUARD

OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL Veterans Service Building Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155-2098

MNAG-PER-Z [614-100a]

13 October 1988

MEMORANDUM FOR:

| ANDREOTTI, EUGENE R | BG HQ, MN ANG, St Paul MN 55155                  |
|---------------------|--|
| COX, JOHN H         | BG HQ, STARC (-), MN ARNG, St Paul MN 55101      |
| KAZEK, JOSEPH A     | BG HQ, MN ANG, St Paul MN 55155                  |
| LUECK, DAVID H      | BG HHC, 47th Infantry Division, St Paul MN 55101 |
| PEARSON, DAVID W    | COL HQ, STARC (-), MN ARNG, St Paul MN 5510      |

SUBJECT: Duty Appointment

- 1. Effective 13 October 1988, you are appointed as the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission.
- Authority: Section 193.142, Subdivision 2, Minnesota Statute Authority. 2.
- Purpose: Armory Construction.
- Period: Indefinite.
- Special Instructions: Board will convene on call of the Chairman at times and dates specified by him.
- 6. Letter, file MNAG-PER-Z, this Headquarters, 20 July 1988, subject as above. which appointed individuals to serve as Minnesota State Armory Building Commission. is rescinded effective 2400 hours, 12 October 1988.

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL:

STEVEN E. DE MARS LTC, IN, MN ARNG

Mil Pers Mgt Off

DISTRIBUTION:

- Ea Indiv

- Ea 201

- Ea Unit 201

10 - MSABC

- MNAG-FIN

- File

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT 191983

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER